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MISSIONS BBQ FUNDRAISER • 3/19 | AFTER CHURCH • DRIVE THRU OR CARRY OUT
It's hard to believe you can still get a plate of tri-tip & cheesy potatoes for only $10! 
But what is even better? Your lunch also supports local ministries and global missions! 
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LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 6:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT 6 PM) & AWANA  (FH 6:15 PM) • WEDNESDAYS
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
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MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday is Prophecy Night with Pastor Chris Nunn on (3/15) next week
(3/22) we are showing the Pro-Life movie LIFEMARK + AWANA is at 6:15 pm.

MEN'S BOWLING • 3/19 | 5 PM • STRIKEZONE ($15) REGISTER TODAY!
Guys, you are encouraged to register asap for our Men's Ministry Bowling
Tournament! $15 registration covers 2 hours of bowling, shoe rental, pizza & sodas! 

HOPE OUTREACH • 4/2 | 5 PM • PARKING LOT
Come join us in the parking lot! We will have jumpers for the kids, live music, games and
giveaways. It is a great opportunity to reach out to our neighbors with the love of Christ.

LIFEMARK MOVIE NIGHT • 3/22 | 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY
We are excited to be airing the pro-life film by the Kendrick Brothers and Provident
Films - LIFEMARK. Join us in the sanctuary on Wednesday March 22 at 6:30 pm. 

COMMUNITY COFFEE NIGHT • MARCH 17 | 7-9 PM • IN THE COURTYARD

MEGAFORCE WITH STEVE "THE STRONG MAN" CARRIER • APRIL 16 | 10 AM & 6 PM

SEXUAL INTEGRITY:101 • 3/28 | 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY | 18 YEARS+
This 8-Week Bible Study will be held on Tuesdays at 6:30 pm. This course will help
you to find freedom in relationship purity and disciple others in sexual integrity.

RESURRECTION WEEK CELEBRATIONS • APRIL 2-9
4/2 | 10 AM • Palm Sunday 
4/3-5 Prayer & Fasting

4/5| 6:30 PM • Last Supper Presentation 
4/7 | 12:15 PM • Good Friday Service

4/9| 10 AM • Easter Sunday 



Recount one or two of the mnemonics, adages, poems, scripture
passages, or arithmetic principles you memorized as a child and
can still recite today. (e.g., 'i' before 'e' except after 'c'...)
Why is it important for Christians, even Gentile believers, to
comprehend the Old Testament and study Jewish traditions such
as the sacrificial system, Passover, and similar High Holy days?
How does it enrich your faith and gratitude for Jesus' work on the
cross?

Read Exodus 12:13-14 and Matthew 26:26-28. What is the
significance of Jesus initiating the New Covenant and the
ordinance of Communion while at the Passover meal? What do
the three things, Communion, Passover, and the New Covenant,
have in common?
Look again at Exodus 12:14 and read Luke 22:19 and 1
Corinthians 11:24-25. Why do you think the Lord is so adamant
that we regularly commemorate these events?
Why did John refer to Jesus as the Lamb of God in John 1:29?
How is his assertion confirmed in Revelation 5:4-11? Read 1
Corinthians 5:7 and Hebrews 9:13-14. How does recognizing that
Jesus is the ultimate Passover lamb impact you?

What is one new thing you've learned about Passover this week?
Why is that new idea particularly significant and memorable to
you? How will you embed that principle into your memory and
implement it into your faith journey?
As a group, take a few moments to share Communion, reflecting
on the connection between the Passover and Jesus' blood
spilled on the cross for your salvation. Recite 1 Corinthians 11:23-
26 as you partake together.

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper:
1.

2.
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Taking it Home:
1.

2.

You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

SIGN UP FOR A LIFE GROUP TODAY!
SIGN UP TODAY to join a LIFE GROUP! On the CCC Mobile App - or
scan the QR code for a link:



THE OF THE PASSOVER

The Passover• Exodus 12:1-3

THE OF THE PASSOVER

THE OF THE PASSOVER
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Walter Colace

Scan to open digital sermon notes and scriptures
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org
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Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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